



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4996/2025**

MAHEEN N N

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lewish Edward, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabarwal, APP for State
with SI chandani P.S. I P Estate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **04.09.2025**

CRL.M.A. 26515/2025 (*under Section 528 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha
Sanhita, 2023 for Early Hearing*)

1. An Application has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner for early hearing. However, none is present today on behalf of the Petitioner. Moreover, on the previous date i.e. 28.07.2025 it was the Petitioner who had sought for an adjournment.

2. The Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 4996/2025

3. List on 06.10.2025, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/va