



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4996/2025, CRL.M.A. 21664/2025**
MAHEEN N NPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP.
SI Deepali.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
08.12.2025

%

List on 27.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

DECEMBER 8, 2025/h